# L22000186425

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	۱L
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



RECEIVED FILED

· - 1. 1

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 5/4/2022

.

.

NAME: 1140 EAST OWNER LLC

· · ·

**TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES** 

COST: 125.00

**RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE** 

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE Q HOCKE

COVER	LET	TER
-------	-----	-----

TO:	New Filing Sectio Division of Corpo	n prations				
	1140 EAST C	WNER LLC				
SUBJEC	JT:	Name o	f Limited Li	ability	Company	
		rganization and fee(				
Please re	turn all correspon	dence concerning th	is matter to	the foll	owing:	
	Javier Zayas-B	azan				
			Nan	ne of Pe	rson	
	Zayas Bazan L	aw PLLC				
			Firr	m/Comj	pany	
	1110 Brickell	Avenue, Suite 504				
	<del></del>			Addres	s	
	Miami, FL 33	131				
		1	City/Sta	ate and	Zip Code	
	javier@zayasba	mail address: (to be	used for fu	iture an	nual report notificatio	n)
For furth		cerning this matter,				
roi inin	Javier Zayas-F	24781	305 at (		773-7064	
	Name	of Person	Area Co		Daytime Telephone	Number
		e following amount				□\$160.00 Filing Fee.
<b>≣\$</b> 12	5.00 Filing Fee	□S130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	nis (	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. B	g Address ling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Ì	<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	ssee et, Suite 810

**-**· .

•.....

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

••,

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### 1140 EAST OWNER LLC (Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
Hialeah, FL 33147	c/o Zayas Bazan Law PLLC 1110 Brickell Avenue, Suite 504 Miami, FL 33131

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) 022 HI

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

dress of the registered	agent are:		ALLE T
Javier Zayas-Bazan,	Esq.		
	Name		
1110 Brickell Avenu Florida street addres	e, Suite 504 s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)	
<u>Miami</u> City	FLState	33131	<b>00</b> ATE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) NTINUED)

٠

.

• •

.

٠

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Auth "MGR" = Manag			
interior interior			
<u>MGR</u>		Development Alliance LLC 1110 Brickell Avenue, Suite 504 Mianui, FL 33131	- - -
AMBR		London OZ Investments LLC 210 Knołlwood Dr Key Biscavne, FL 33149	- - -
<u> </u>			2022
			HAY -4
(Use attachmen	(if necessary)	of filing: (OPTIONAL)	A C
		of filing: (OPTIONAL) =	a he listed
tate of ling.) <u>e:</u> If the date inserte document's effective	d in this block does not n date on the Department of	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no of State's records.	n be nated
document's effective	date on the Department	of State's records.	
document's effective	date on the Department	of State's records.	
document's effective	idate on the Department of visions, if any.		
document's effective	idate on the Department of visions, if any. IGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execu	ember of an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes e information submitted in a document to the Department of State e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
document's effective	idate on the Department of visions, if any. IGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execu	ember of an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes e information submitted in a document to the Department of State e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
document's effective TICLE VI: Other pro	IGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execu I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Javier Zavas-Baz	ember of an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes e information submitted in a document to the Department of State e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	